SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 19/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, two weeks' time is granted for filing an application for setting aside abatement.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER