ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8254/2009

SANJAY Z.RANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIBAI S.DUBAXI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 8254 OF 2009 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date: 02-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

M/S Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Mantavya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for appellant has not filed proof of service of statement of case upon Counsels for respondent Nos. 21(a) (i) to 21(a)(iv) so far.

Ld. Counsel for appellants has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, 12(a) to 12 (c), 13 to 20, 22 to 26,31, 32, 33 (a) to 33 (c), 34 and 35 as well as on behalf of deceased Respondent No. 27 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for appellants, two weeks time as

last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

2

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 7.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG